South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:45:44 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4958 (Rat #0570, Act #0477 of 1990) General Bill, By Wilkins, Bailey, H. Brown, H.M. Hallman, T.T. Mappus, A.C.
McGinnis, E.L. Nettles, J. Rama, Sharpe, C.C. Wells and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend Section 24-3-550, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the witnesses at an execution under
the direction of the Commissioner of the Department of Corrections, so as to revise the provisions pertaining to who may serve
as a witness, provide for the promulgation of regulations, and prohibit audio recorders, cameras, and recording devices in the
capital punishment facility during an execution

04/05/90
04/05/90
04/18/90
04/25/90
04/26/90
04/26/90
04/26/90
05/01/90
05/02/90
05/02/90
05/03/90
05/08/90
05/14/90
05/14/90
05/14/90
06/13/90

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-65

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-66
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10
Read second time HJ-78

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-17

Recalled from Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-7

Read second time SJ-8

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8

Read third time and enrolled SJ-30

Ratified R 570

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/14/90

Act No. 477

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



