

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4958 (Rat #0570, Act #0477 of 1990) General Bill, By Wilkins, Bailey, H. Brown, H.M. Hallman, T.T. Mappus, A.C. McGinnis, E.L. Nettles, J. Rama, Sharpe, C.C. Wells and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend Section 24-3-550, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the witnesses at an execution under the direction of the Commissioner of the Department of Corrections, so as to revise the provisions pertaining to who may serve as a witness, provide for the promulgation of regulations, and prohibit audio recorders, cameras, and recording devices in the capital punishment facility during an execution

04/05/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-65
04/05/90	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-66
04/18/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10
04/25/90	House	Read second time HJ-78
04/26/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
04/26/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
04/26/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-17
05/01/90	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-7
05/02/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
05/02/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8
05/03/90	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-30
05/08/90		Ratified R 570
05/14/90		Signed By Governor
05/14/90		Effective date 05/14/90
05/14/90		Act No. 477
06/13/90		Copies available